OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/302008)	N01 P-1259
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: I	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Donald C. Byers, Hamid Habibi, Ian A. McCabe and Niall R. Lyr	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) nam Name: Donnelly Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>3/27/06; 3/30/06; 3/30/06; 3/28/06</u>	No Street Address: <u>414 East Fortieth Street</u>
✓ Assignment Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam □ Joint Research Agreement	e City: <u>Holland</u> State: <u>Michigan</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:49423
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/334,139	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes his document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes VNo
Other A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/334,139	his document is being filed together with a new application
Other A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/334,139 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Other A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/334,139 Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Other Other Application or patent number(s): T A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/334,139 Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy A. Flory	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
Other Other Application or patent number(s): T A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/334,139 Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy A. Flory Internal Address:Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
Other Other Application or patent number(s): T A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/334,139 Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy A. Flory Internal Address:Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP Street Address: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, SE	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes INo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Implement Authorized to be charged to deposit account Implement Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Other Application or patent number(s): T A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/334,139 Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy A. Flory Internal Address:Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP Street Address: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, SE City: Grand Rapids	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) Instant attached? Yes Instant attached?
Other Application or patent number(s): T A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/334,139 Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy A. Flory Internal Address:Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP Street Address: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, SE City: Grand Rapids State:MichiganZip:49588-8695	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) Instant and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Authorized to the charged to deposit account Image: Authorized to the charged to deposit account Image: Authorized to the charged to the
Other Other Application or patent number(s): T A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/334,139 Additional number S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Timothy A. Flory Internal Address:Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkhart, LLP Street Address:2851 Charlevoix Drive, SE City: Grand Rapids State:Michigan Zip:49588-8695 Phone Number:(616) 975-5500	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) Instant attached? Yes Instant attached?
Other O	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) Instant and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Authorized to the charged to deposit account Image: Authorized to the charged to deposit account Image: Authorized to the charged to the

		おりごこ	

ï

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donald C. Byers, Hamid Habibi, Ian A. McCabe and Niall R. Lynam, residing at 11854 24th Avenue, Marne, Michigan 49435; 4057 66th Street, Holland, Michigan 49423; 16092 Ransom Street, Holland, Michigan 49424; and 248 Foxdown, Holland, Michigan 49424, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a MIRROR ASSEMBLY WITH HEATER ELEMENT for which a provisional application was filed on January 19, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 60/644,903, and a provisional application was filed on March 31, 2005 and assigned Serial No. 60/667,049, and for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 18, 2006 as application Serial No. 11/334,139.

WHEREAS, Donnelly Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 414 East Fortieth Street, Holland, Michigan 49423 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:

ten audriacchi

Inventor:

Date:

27/06

Donald C. Byer

3130106 lil

Hamid Habibi

Ian A. McCabe

Niall R. Lynam

PATENT REEL: 017808 FRAME: 0872

STY E HAS					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 2 5 1006 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 3/	DON01 P-1259	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECOR	DATION FORM COV	ER SHEET			
P	ATENTS ON	LY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	k Office: Please record the	attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)			
Deseld C. Duere Herrid Hebibi Jan A. McCabe and N	Name: D	Name: Donnelly Corporation			
Donald C. Byers, Hamid Habibi, Ian A. McCabe and N	Internal	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address: 414 East Fortieth Street			
Execution Date(s) <u>3/27/06; 3/30/06; 3/30/06; 3/28</u>		Street Address. 414 East Portieth Street			
Assignment Merger					
	of Name City: Hol	and			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Mi	chigan			
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lic	ense Country:	USAZip:49423			
Other	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No			
4. Application or patent number(s):		is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/334,139 Addition	nal numbers attached?	Itent No.(s)			
5. Name and address to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total	number of applications and patents			
Name: Timothy A. Flory	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burk		horized to be charged by credit card			
	1	norized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, SE		losed			
	Nor	e required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Grand Rapids	8. Paym	ient Information			
State: Michigan Zip:49588-86	a. Cre	edit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (616) 975-5500		Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (616) 975-5505	b. De	posit Account Number 22-0190			
Email Address:	Αι	thorized User Name Timothy A. Flory			
9. Signature: $T = t I \mathcal{L}$	<u> </u>				
	gnature	April 21, 2006 Date			
Timothy A. Flory		Total number of pages including oppor			
Name of Person Sig	Ining	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1

RECORDED: 04/25/2006